5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
1 of 2
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DESCRIPTION
The Zonex Systems RLYCOM is a communicating relay
module, which provides programmed ON and OFF
schedules for auxiliary devices such as blowers, fans,
lighting, etc.  As with the communicating thermostats,

5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
2 of 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Description
RLYCOM Communicating relay module
Note:   Each RLYCOM will reduce by (1) the quantity of
thermostats available from the Command Center.
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
Electrical
Supply Voltage: 24vac
Power Consumption: 4 VA maximum
Input:  24vac
Output:  2 – SPDT dry contacts, 2A @ 24vac
Communication:  RS-485
Comm link maximum length:  4,000 ft.
General
Operating temperature:  35° to 130 F (2 to 54 C)
Operating humidity:  5% to 95% non-condensing
Storage temperature:  0° to 150 F (-18 to 66 C)
Galvanized Metal Enclosure 4½” H x 5” W x 1½” D
R  -  24vac power
C  -  24vac common
TX -   Data transmit
RX -   Data receive
C2 -   K2 relay common terminal
NO2 - K2 normally open terminal
NC2 - K2 normally closed terminal
C1 -    K1 common terminal
NO1 - K1 normally open terminal
NC1 - K1 normally closed terminal
TOGGLE - Manual mode test
ON - Power Switch